

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-00868 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 11/6/2018 Final action: 11/6/2018

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the establishment of one Cable TV Staff Assistant position

within the County Executive Office, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution which allocates to the County Executive Office a 1.0 FTE Cable TV Staff

Assistant, as of November 19, 2018; and

b) Determine that the above actions are government fiscal activities or funding mechanisms which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in potential physical impacts on the environment, and are therefore not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act

(CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA guidelines.

Sponsors: COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/6/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the establishment of one Cable TV Staff Assistant position within the County Executive Office, as follows:

- a) Adopt a Resolution which allocates to the County Executive Office a 1.0 FTE Cable TV Staff Assistant, as of November 19, 2018; and
- b) Determine that the above actions are government fiscal activities or funding mechanisms which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in potential physical impacts on the environment, and are therefore not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA guidelines.